

RCT ARCT No. 6/2024

Arun Kumar Gupta Vs. Sir Sobha Singh & Sons (P) Ltd.

23.04.2026

Present : Appellant present in the court with Sh. H.S. Sharma and Sh. Rohit Bhardwaj, Ld. Counsels.

Sh. Anand Singh and Ms. Nancy Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

Arguments on appeal heard.

Ld. Counsel of respondent seeks sometime to cite few judgments. On his request, one opportunity is granted.

Renotify on **07.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/23.04.2026