

**RCT ARCT No.7/2024**

**Arun Kumar Gupta Vs. Sir Sobha Singh & Sons (P) Ltd.**

**14.05.2026**

Present : Appellant in person.

Ms. Janhvi Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the respondent.

Ld. Proxy Counsel of respondent files list of judgments. Ld. Counsels for the parties are not available. One opportunity is granted.

Renotify on **25.05.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.05.2026