

RCT ARCT No. 6/2024

Arun Kumar Gupta Vs. Sir Sobha Singh & Sons (P) Ltd.

23.07.2026

Present : Sh. H.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant along with appellant in person.

Sh. Anand Singh, Ms. Monika Phartyal and Ms. Nancy Sharma, Ld. Counsels for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel of appellant has placed on record copy of the judgment delivered by Hon'ble Supreme Court of India in case titled as '*Union of India Vs. Sir Sobha Singh and Sons Pvt. Ltd.*', (in RCT ARCT No. 3/2024, Arun Kumar Gupta Vs. Sir Sobha Singh & Sons (P) Ltd.) on the strength of which, he submits that the proceeding initiated by the respondent under DRC Act was not maintainable.

Parties shall advance arguments on this point on the next date of hearing.

Renotify for further arguments on **01.09.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.07.2026